Joint Research Centre
Certified reference materials
for the element content in metals and alloys
Confidence in measurements
All certificates and detailed production information can be found at https://crm.irmm.jrc.ec.europa.eu
ERM-EB074
Electrolytic copper
[mg/kg]

Availability: BCR-286A and -287A: blocks of 60 × 60 × 12 mm,
BCR-286B, -287B and -288B: chips in bottles containing about 160 g.
How to order reference materials
From JRC in Geel
Tel.: +32 14 571 705 • Fax: +32 14 590 406  •
From authorised distributors
LGC Standards GmbH (DE)
E-mail: de@lgcstandards.com
Sigma-Aldrich Chemie GmbH (CH)
E-mail: flukatec@sial.com
Sigma-Aldrich RTC Inc. (USA)
E-mail: RTCSalesgroup@sial.com
ARMI (USA)
E-mail: Info@ARMI.com
Legal Notice: Neither the European Commission nor any person acting on behalf of the Commission is responsible for the use which might be made of this information.
JRC97963.  © European Communities, 2015. All rights reserved.
BCR-089
TiAl6V4
[mg/kg]
BCR-090
Titanium with added
impurities
[mg/kg]
BCR-024
Titanium
[mg/kg]
BCR-059
TiAl6V4
[mg/kg]
BCR-318
Titanium
[mg/kg]
Al
C
B
Co
Cr
Cu
Fe
H
Hf
Mn
Mo
N
Nb
Ni
O
Sb
Sn
Ta
V
W
Zr
59700 ± 400
38 ± 10
122 ± 6
10.3 ± 1.2
515 ± 16
31 ± 5
0.126 ± 0.011
4.2 ± 0.6
15.2 ± 1.8
212 ± 33
106 ± 7
1660 ± 60
1.94 ± 0.12
10.4 ± 1.7
0.30 ± 0.09